Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

189 - Russellville City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

General Administrative Services

Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

7/13/2021 2:09:32 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$17,917,628.61
$68,500.00
$6,182,610.00
$40,200.00
$24,208,938.61

$12,941,882.00
$3,002,531.61
$2,274,474.00
$1,004,222.00
$1,678,371.00
$384,471.00
$968,867.00
$1,218,808.00
$23,473,626.61

$212,658.92
$677,628.00
($464,969.08)

$270,342.92
$4,349,140.60
$4,619,483.52

GENERAL

Actual

$13,241,992.61
$59,837.67
$5,315,911.26
$54,037.17
$18,671,778.71

$9,568,905.34
$2,065,197.68
$1,456,005.11
$779,172.97
$1,285,770.28
$216,665.93
$785,442.37
$959,738.77
$17,116,898.45

$169,628.04
$513,621.00
($343,992.96)

$1,210,887.30
$4,349,140.60
$5,560,027.90

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,675,636.00)
($8,662.33)
($866,698.74)
$13,837.17
($5,537,159.90)

$3,372,976.66
$937,333.93
$818,468.89
$225,049.03
$392,600.72
$167,805.07
$183,424.63
$259,069.23
$6,356,728.16

($43,030.88)
$164,007.00
$120,976.12

$940,544.38
$0.00
$940,544.38

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$6,272,282.21
$911,871.00
$130,000.00
$7,314,153.21

$2,904,711.97
$983,019.79
$102,220.95
$3,036,656.56
$258,626.32
$0.00

$0.00
$706,545.62
$7,991,781.21

$677,628.00
$0.00
$677,628.00

$0.00
$1,040,242.10
$1,040,242.10

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$4,057,235.70
$544,437.81
$0.00
$4,601,673.51

$2,000,348.91
$616,136.20
$192,711.97
$1,829,786.19
$138,182.06
$0.00

$0.00
$441,064.50
$5,218,229.83

$589,568.74
$59,224.41
$530,344.33

($86,211.99)
$1,040,242.10
$954,030.11

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,215,046.51)
($367,433.19)
($130,000.00)
($2,712,479.70)

$904,363.06
$366,883.59
($90,491.02)
$1,206,870.37
$120,444.26
$0.00

$0.00
$265,481.12
$2,773,551.38

($88,059.26)
($59,224.41)
($147,283.67)

($86,211.99)
$0.00
($86,211.99)
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