STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

189 - Russellville City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$17,917,628.61	\$13,241,992.61	(\$4,675,636.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$68,500.00	\$59,837.67	(\$8,662.33)	\$6,272,282.21	\$4,057,235.70	(\$2,215,046.51)
Local Sources	\$6,182,610.00	\$5,315,911.26	(\$866,698.74)	\$911,871.00	\$544,437.81	(\$367,433.19)
Other Sources	\$40,200.00	\$54,037.17	\$13,837.17	\$130,000.00	\$0.00	(\$130,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$24,208,938.61	\$18,671,778.71	(\$5,537,159.90)	\$7,314,153.21	\$4,601,673.51	(\$2,712,479.70)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,941,882.00	\$9,568,905.34	\$3,372,976.66	\$2,904,711.97	\$2,000,348.91	\$904,363.06
Instructional Support Services	\$3,002,531.61	\$2,065,197.68	\$937,333.93	\$983,019.79	\$616,136.20	\$366,883.59
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,274,474.00	\$1,456,005.11	\$818,468.89	\$102,220.95	\$192,711.97	(\$90,491.02)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,004,222.00	\$779,172.97	\$225,049.03	\$3,036,656.56	\$1,829,786.19	\$1,206,870.37
General Administrative Services	\$1,678,371.00	\$1,285,770.28	\$392,600.72	\$258,626.32	\$138,182.06	\$120,444.26
Special Revenue Outlay	\$384,471.00	\$216,665.93	\$167,805.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$968,867.00	\$785,442.37	\$183,424.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,218,808.00	\$959,738.77	\$259,069.23	\$706,545.62	\$441,064.50	\$265,481.12
Total Expenditures:	\$23,473,626.61	\$17,116,898.45	\$6,356,728.16	\$7,991,781.21	\$5,218,229.83	\$2,773,551.38
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$212,658.92	\$169,628.04	(\$43,030.88)	\$677,628.00	\$589,568.74	(\$88,059.26)
Other Financing Uses:	\$677,628.00	\$513,621.00	\$164,007.00	\$0.00	\$59,224.41	(\$59,224.41)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$464,969.08)	(\$343,992.96)	\$120,976.12	\$677,628.00	\$530,344.33	(\$147,283.67)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$270,342.92	\$1,210,887.30	\$940,544.38	\$0.00	(\$86,211.99)	(\$86,211.99)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,349,140.60	\$4,349,140.60	\$0.00	\$1,040,242.10	\$1,040,242.10	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,619,483.52	\$5,560,027.90	\$940,544.38	\$1,040,242.10	\$954,030.11	(\$86,211.99)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.